Garney

100% Employee Owned

ECEIVE

JUN 23 2014

Contractor's Application

City of Gillette
Utilities Department For Payment No. 17 ( ﬁm«.)
Application Period: from 2/28/13 [ to 6/13/14 |Application Date: | June 20, 20‘1—4]

To (Owrer):  City of Gillette

From (Contractor):

Garney Construction

Via (Engineer): Burns & McDonnell

Project:

Gillette Madison Pipeline Project

Contract:

4A

Owner's Contract No.: 07EN58 Contractor's Project No.: 7013 Engineer's Project No.: 54432
Number Date Approved Additions Deductions 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE......cc0ecvemrerirennns $ 20,886,151.90
2 4122113 $ 500,504.00 | $ - |2. Netchange by Change Orders - s $ 849,466.12
3 422113 $ 26,287.34 | § - |3. CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE (Line 1+ 2)..ccverrieennrrerruensnns $ 21,735,618.02
4 10/30/13 3 81,588.16 | $ - |4. TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE .....cccnnmmirsrsrsssansessssessssnnssns $ 21,735,618.02
5 11/19/13 $ 239,574.85 | 3 - |5. STORED MATERIALS ........... $ -
6 3/3/14 $ 55591.31 | § - |6.SUB TOTAL (4+5) ....cocoruuene $ 21,735,618.02
7 3/3/14 $ - |3 DB A A 1T RETAINBGE:: ;caisuasvsssisssmsnsios nubsaisisosmsabonsis asbaaisiiaaniasas $ -
8 5/5/14 3 2346872 | § - |8. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 6 - Line 7).....cccceccuerrnnnee $ 21,735,618.02
9 6/17/14 $ - $ 50,798.82 (9. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 8 from prior Certificate) $ 20,626,541.83
$ - 3 - |10. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION (Line 8 - (Line 9 + Line 9a)) $ 1,109,076.19
TOTALS 11. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ =
$ 92701438 | $ 77,548.26
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
$ 849 ,466.12

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Contractor Certifies that: (1) all previous progress payments received from the
Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to discharge
Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Application For
Payment; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said work or otherwise listed in
or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all
Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to
Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest or encumbrances); and (3) all
work by this payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.

" e

5

June 20, 2014

(CONTRACTORY—
CONTRACT NUMBER L‘)Z’ém_
PNT

. ' ReTAN,

PHASE / TASK / SUB-TASK

Account Numbe

30|-J0-+Z-4
A1-0)

CT/ CoNSTRU

H1-40-

NOD

Cr/CosmAcToR,
434I|
M One

DATE

PAY ESTIMATE COVER

ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION

OWNER'S ACCEPTANCE

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based upon on-site observation and the
information included on this application, the Engineer recommends to the Owner that the
work has progressed to the point indicated; that to the best of the Engineer's knowledge and
belief, the quantities are in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is

entitled to the amount recommended.
Payment of : (Line 10 or at?lanalio;%jmgﬂ)’_} 1,109,076.19

(EN i A

LoLe

CITY REPRESENTATIVE

June2d, 2014

Page 1 of 7



Garney

Contractor's
Progress Estimate

Contract _|Gillette Madison Pipeline Project Application Number. | 17
Application Period: from 228114 | to 6113114 | pplication Date: | June 20, 2014
A B [ D F G
Item Scheduled Value Work Ce d
Units From ’
Value From ; ; Total Completed to Balance to Finish
GCl# Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Frevios Previous Units THIS | \aiue This Period Date (C+D) A (B-F)
Application ek Period
(D) Application {C+D)
Mobilization 1|Lump Sum $750,000.00 750,000.00 1 750,000.00 - 750,000.00 00% ad
2 Contract Bonds and Insurance 1{Lump Sum $80,000.00 80,000.00 1 80,000.00 - 80,000.00 00% -
3 Project Identification Sign 1]Lump Sum 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 2,500.00 00% -
4 Traffic Control 1|Lump Sum $150,000.00 150,000.00 1 150,000.00 - 150,000.00 00¢ -
WYDEQ Construction Stormwater Permit & SWPPP 1|Lump Sum $50,000.00 50,000.00 1 50,000.00 = 50,000.00 00% =
E Trench Stabilization M 4,929|Ton $1.00 4929.00 | 97877 g78.77 - 978.77 20% 3.850.23
7 Underground Utility Line Crossing 52|Each $1,000.00 52,000.00 82 §2,000.00 - 82,000.00 | 158% (30,000.00)
8 Underground Utility Line Crossing - 18" or Greater 2|Each $5,000.00 10,000.00 - - - 10,000.00
9 CLSM Cut Off Walls 30|Each $1,000.00 30,000.00 30 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 | 100% -
10 42" Waterine and Appurienances - Unrestrained (Installed) 38,270|Linear Feet $87.37 3.343.649.90 37923 3.313.332.51 - 3,313.332.51 99% 30,317.39
10A 42" Unrestrained Pipe Materials Only (MOH) 38,270|Linear Feet $189.60 7.2565,992.00 3792 7,190,200.80 - 7.180.200.80 99% 65,791.20
108 42" Unrestrained Bedding Material Only (MOH) 38,270|Linear Feet $28.00 1,071,560.00 37923 1,061,844.00 - 1,061,844.00 99% .716.00
1 42" Waterline and Appurtenances - Restrained (Installed) 2,940|Linear Feet $62.00 802.280.00 3287 823,794.00 - 823,794.00 | 103% (21,514.00)
11A 42" Restrained Pipe Materials Only (MOH) 2,940(Linear Feet $218.00 2,820,920.00 13287 2,896,566.00 - 2,896,566.00 03% (75,646.00)
11B 42" Restrained Bedding Material Only (MOH) 2,940|Linear Feet 28.00 362,320.00 13287 372,036.00 - 372,036.00 | 103% (8.716.00)
22 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 17|Each $5,802.94 00.349.98 17 00.349.98 - 00,345.98 00% -
224 42" BFV Pipe M. Only 17|Each $96, 00 1,645,600.00 17 1,645,600.00 - 1,645,600.00 00 5
228 42" BFV Valve Materials Only 17|Each $9.737.94 65,544.98 17 65,544.98 - 165,544 98 00 -
22C 42" BFV Precast Only 7|Each $10.,070.00 171,190.00 17 71,190.00 - 171,120.00 00 -
22D 42" BFV Air Pots Only 17 |Each $2,489.12 42,315.04 17 $ 42.315.04 - 42,315.04 D0% -
] 28 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 16[Each $10,695.31 171,124.96 1 3 171,124.96 = 171,124.96 00 +
| 26A 42" Air Release / Vacuum Pipe Materials Only 16]Each 1,700.00 27,200.00 1 7,200.00 - 27.200.00 | 100% -
268 42" Air Release / Vacuum Air Pots Only 16|Each 2,644 69 42,315.04 1 42,315.04 - 42,315.04 00 -
26C 42" Air { Vacuum Precast Only 6|Each 54,860.00 79,360.00 1 79,360.00 = 79,360.00 00! -
29 Waterline Blow Off Assembly 24|Each $11.535.00 276.840.00 24 276,840.00 - 276,840.00 00% -
29A Waterline Blow Off Assembly Pipe Materials Only 24|Each $2,100.00 50.400.00 24 50,400.00 - 50.400.00 00% =
298 Waterline Blow Off Assembly Precast Materials Only 24|Each $1,365.00 32,760.00 24 32,760.00 = 2,760.00 00% .
36 |Interconnect to Existing W Sta 37+85.14 1|Each $10,000.00 10,000.00 1 10,000.00 - 0.000.00 | 100% -
37 Stub Out 7|Each 5.000.00 35,000.00 7 35,000.00 - 35,000.00 | 100% -
38 60" Bored Steel Casing 396 |Linear Feet 1,500.00 594,000.00 391 586,500.00 - 586,500.00 99% 7.500.00
40 Cathodic Protection System 1]Lump Sum $150,000.00 150,000.00 1 150,000.00 - 150,000.00 | 100% -
41 Swanson Road Sanitary Sewer & Water Service Relocation 1|Lump Sum 000.00 25,000.00 - - - 25,000.00
42 Raising or lowering exisitng waterline 4Eh 56,604.00 26,416.00 2 13,208.00 - 13,208.00 50% 13,208.00 |
424 Raising or lowering exisitng waterine Precast Only 4|Each 96.00 13,584.00 2 6,792.00 - 6,792.00 50% 6,792.00
43 Swanson Road Overlay 8,350|Square Yards 1.50 96,485.00 8390 96,485.00 - 96.485.00 100% =
44 Pickrel Approach 1]|Lump Sum $4,000.00 4,000.00 1 000.00 - 4,000.00 00% =
45 Rip Rap Protection 5.240]Square Feet 3.00 15,720.00 5240 15,720.00 - 15,720.00 | 100% -
48 Seeding and Restoration 47,296 |Linear Feet 1.00 47.296.00 | 47296 47,296.00 - 47,296.00 00% >
47 CLSM Installation at Owenrs Representative Discretion 500]Cubic Yards $55.00 27.500.00 220 12,100.00 - 12,100.00 | 44% 15,400.00
52 = Connection to Existing 30-inch Ti ission Main 1|Lump Sum $250,000.00 250,000.00 1 3 250,000.00 - 250,000.00 | 100% -
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TOTALS $ 20,886,151.90 | § - § 20,835,353.08 $ - $ 20,835,353.08 | 100% | $§ 50,798.8
Change Order #2 - Schoonover Drive Waterline - =
A ]Mobilizalion Lump Sum $47,464.00 47,464.00 47.484.00 - 47,454.00 00% -
B Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 2|Each $8,000.00 16,000.00 2 16,000.00 - 16,000.00 00% -
C Connection to Existing 12-inch Waterline 2|Each $10,000.00 20.,000.00 2 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 00% -
D CLSM Cut Off Walls F’-Eam $800.00 4,000.00 5 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 009 -
E [6-in Gate Valve 13|Each $2,000.00 26,000.00 13 26,000.00 z 26,000.00 D0% -
F 6-in C-900 Waterline and Appurtenances 518|Linear Feet $40.00 20,760.00 519 20,760.00 - 20,760.00 00% -
G 12-in Gate Valve $2,500.00 17,500.00 7 7.500.00 - 7.500.00 009 2
H 2-in C-900 Waterline and Appurtenances $60.00 183,780.00 3063 183,780.00 - 183,780.00 005 =
| Eemm'a and Replace Culvert $5.,000.00 0,000.00 2 £ 0,000.00 - 10.000.00 00% =
J Fire Hydrant Assembly $15,000.00 105,000.00 7 105,000.00 - 105.000.00 00% >
K |Dewatering 1|Lump Sum $50,000.00 50,000.00 1 E 50,000.00 - 50,000.00 | 100% -
Chage Order #2 Subtotal 1 500,504.00 500,504.00 - 500,504.00 | 100% -
Change Order #3 - Varous Contract Changes — —
!_ 1WCD # 2 - Sta 184+00, 16-in tee 1 |Lg Sum $9.367.01 9.367.01 1 9,367.01 $ = 9.367.0 00% -
| |WCD #3 - Sta. 513+98, exira work required at tie-in 1]Lump Sum $16,920.33 16,920.33 1 16,920.33 5 = 16,920.33 00% -
Chage Order #3 Subtotal | 26.287.34 26,287.34 $ =2 26,287.34 00% 3 -
Change Order #4 - Mohan Culverts and Grading = == _
|WCD #4 - Mohan Culverts and Grading 1]|Lump Sum | §81,588.16 | § 81,588.16 | 1 1$ 81,588.16 | S - 18 81,588.16 | 100% I s - |
Chage Order #4 Subtotal | |'s 81,588.16 | |5 81,588.16 | | s - IS 8158816 | 100% | S -

Contractor's Progress Estimate Page 2 OF 7



Garney

P D G

Contractor's
Progress Estimate

Contract _|Gillette Madison Pipeline Project

Application Number. | 17
Application Period: from 2/28/14 | to 61314 | Application Date: | June 20, 2014
) B C T D B G
item Scheduled Value Work Completed
Units From e
; Value From Total Completed to Balance to Finish
GCl# Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Freviols Previous Units This | /21 This Period Date (C+D) e 2 (B-F)
Application A Period
pplication (C+D)
(C+D)
Change Order #5 - Swanson Road Modifications
WCD #5 - Swanson Road Milling 1 |LumE Sum $34,16587 | § 34,165.87 1 $ 34,165.87 - 34,165.87 | 100% -
WCD #6 - Swanson Rd Casing |Lumg Sum $30,44203 | § 30,442.03 1 S 30,442.03 3 - 30,442.03 | 100% =
WCD #7 - Swanson Rd Asphalt Modifications
A |Swanson Rd Geo Fabric 1|Lump Sum 44 261.08 44,261.08 1 E 44,261.0 - 44,2610 100% -
B Swanson Rd Additional Base Material 1]Lump Sum 36,151.46 365,151.46 36,151.4 - 36,151.4¢ 00% -
c Swanson Rd Additional Asphalt Depth 1jLump Sum .343.32 91,343.32 - 91,343.3. 00% -
D Swanson Rd Additional Asphalt Overlay 1[Lump Sum $3.211.09 3,211.09 - 32110 00% -
Chage Order #5 Subtotal 5 238,574.85 - 239,574.85 00% 3 -
Change Order #5 - Vanous Contract Changes —
WCD #8 - Steel to Wood Post Change 1 |Lumg Sum $212100] § 2,121.00 1 $ 2,121.00 s - $ 212100 | 100% |§ -
WCD #8 - Property Gate for Ray Elsner 1]Lump Sum $1.94602 | 8 1.946.02 1 3 1.946.02 S - 194602 | 100% |$ -
WCD #13 - Larry's Culvert 1|Lump Sum $805796 | § B8,057.96 1 $ 8,057.96 5 - 805796 | 100% |$ -
WCD #15 - Repairs to Hwy 59 1jLump Sum §7.04583 | § 7.04583 1 3 7.045.83 3 - 704583 | 100% |S =
WCD # 16 - Elsner Property top Soil Import 1|Lump Sum 53642050 | § 36,420.50 1 5 36,420.50 $ - 5 3642050 | 100% |$
Chage Order #5 Subtotal $ 55,501.31 5 55,581.31 $ - 5 55.581.31 100% | § =
Change Order #7 - Vanous Coniract Changes —=
WCD #10 - Culvert Conflect at Sta 186+00 1|Lump Sum $54,806.84 | 5 54,896.84 1 5 54,895.84 3 - 5 5489684 | 100% |$ =
WCD #11 - Rock Claim 1|Lump Sum $28,02952 | § 28,029.52 1 5 28,029.52 5 - $ 2802952 | 100% |S -
WCD #12 - Wolf Property 7] Cump Sum (513.000.00)] § {13.000.00 1 §  (13,000000] 3 - IS (13,000.00)| 100%
WCD #14 - Relocation of Water Service From Bid Item 41 1]Lump Sum $332420| 8 332420 1 $ 3.324.20 $ - 332420 :00% -
Inspection Fees 1{Lump Sum (5100,000.00)f €  (100,000.00) 1 5 {100,000.00) $ - (100,000.00) [ 100% -
Chage Order #7 Sublotal $ (26.749.44) S (26,749.44) E = [ (26,749.44)] _100% -
Change Order #8 - Ray Elsner Metal Valve Enclosures
| |Ray Elsner Metal Valve Enclosures 1|Lump Sum | $23.468.72 | § 23.468.72 | ] - | il 1s 2346872 [ 8 2346872 | 100% |S -
Chage Order #8 Subtotal | | 15 23.468.72 | 'S - | 'S 23.468.72 | 5 23,468.72 | 100% | B = |
Change Order #9 - Balancing Change Order -
6 Trench Stabilization Material -3.950|Ton $1.00 3,950.23) - - - (3.950.23
T Underground Utility Line Crossing 30|Each $1,000.00 30,000.00 - - - 30,000.00
8 Underground Utility Line C ing - 18" or Greater -2|Each $5,000.00 (10,000.00) - T = (10,000.00
10 42" Waterline and Appurtenances - Unrestrained (Installed) -347 [Linear Feet $87.37 (30,317.39) - - - (30,317.39)
104 42" Unresirained Pipe Materials Only (MOH) -347 |Linear Feet $189.60 (65,791.20) - - - (65,791.20)
10B 42" Unresirained Bedding Material Only (MOH) -347 |Linear Feet $28.00 (9.716.00)} - - (9.716.00!
11 42" Waterline and Appurtenances - Restrained (Installed) 347 |Linear Feet $62.00 21,514.00 - - - 21,514.00
11A 42" Restrained Pipe Materials Only (MOH) 347 |Linear Feet $218.00 75,646.00 - E: - - 75,646.00
11B 42" Restrained Bedding Material Only (MOH) 347 |Linear Feet $28.00 9,716.00 - - - 9,716.00
38 60" Bored Stee! Casing -5|Linear Feet $1,50000 | § (7.500.00) $ $ - $ - 5 (7.500.00)}
M |Swanson Road Sanitary Sewer & Water Service Relocation -1|Lump Sum $25,00000 [ § (25,000.00) s - $ - $ - $ (25,000.00)
42 Raising or lowering exisitng waterling -2|Each $6,604.00 | § (13,208.00) $ 5 - 5 - $ (13,208.00)
42A Raising or lowering exisitng waterline Precast Only -2|Each $3.396.00 | S (6.792.00) $ - $ = 5 - s (6.792.00)
47 CLSM Instaliation at Owenrs Representative Discretion -280|Cubic Yards $5500 | $ (15.400.00) $ $ - s - S (15,400.00)
Chage Order #3 Subtotal S (50,798.82) $ £ H - 3 - S (50,798.82)
[CHANGE ORDER TOTALS s 849,466.12 | s 876,796.22 | s 23,468.72 | § 500,264.94 | [ (50,798.82)
[TOTAL FOR PROJECT TS 21,735618.02 | [ 21,712,149.30 | s 2346872 | 5 21,735,618.02 | 100% | S 0.00 |

Contractor's Progress Estimate Page 30F 7



Wo~® ;s BN

sheBREER

37

39
40
41
42
43

45
47
48
49
51
53
55
57
58
59

61
62

arney

100% Employee Owned

Contractor's
Stored Material Summary

Bid Item Number, Invoice Number SUPPLIER Materials Description Stored Previously Received This Month Vai_ue_ Matenials
Quantity |Unit Amount Quantity Unit Amount Previously | This Est Total Value Remaining On Hand
10 501714 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 1239.88|LF $ 23524894 1239.89 1239.89 $ 235248945 =
11 501714 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe R d 76317|LF 173,799.47 763.17 76317 $§ 17379047|%
10 501721 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 838.60|LF 5 154,121.55 B838.60 8386 $ 15412155|% -
11 501721 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 1501.32|LF 5 346,883.05 1501.32 1501.32 $ 34688305|% -
26 501721 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 2.00|EA 5 4,229.22 2.00 2 $ 422022|% -
29 501721 Ameron ‘Waterline Blow Off A bl 2.00|EA S 5.224.33 2.00 2 5 522433 % -
10 501756 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrain 2394.77|LF 5 440,843.67 2384.77 230476966 | §  440B84367|5 =
11 501756 Ameron 42" Welded Stesl Pipe R ined 1146.74|LF b 265,391.56 1146.74 1146.74 $§ 265391.56]% -
22 501756 Ameron 42" Butterly Valve and Vault 0.38]EA 5 47,036.32 0.38 0.38 $ 4703632]|% -
26 501756 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 2.00|EA 4,236.16 2.00 2 $ 423616 | § -
29 501756 Ameron V ine Blow Off A bl 3.00|EA 7.849.35 3.00 3 5 7.84935]8 +
10 501766 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 1479.79|LF $ 275.187.42 1479.79 147978962 | §  275187.42|% -
11 501766 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 761.39|LF § 178.006.98 761.39 761.39 $ 17800698 |% -
26 501766 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 1 DOIEA $ 2,139.69 1.00 1 $ 2130698
29 501766 Ameron W ine Blow Off A bl 1.00]EA | § 2,643.14 1.00 1 2643148 -
108 187852 Croell |Bedding A 98.91|TN | § 943.60 98.91 98.91 94360)| 8
10B 188447 Croell |Bedding 146.35|TN | § 1,386.18 146.35 146.35 1,396.18| 8
10B 188675 Croell |Bedding M 442.55|]TN | $ 4.221.93 442.55 442.55 s 422193|% -
108 188731 Croall ]Bedding Material 499.98|TN | § 562221 499.98 499.98 $ 562221]% -
10B 188738 Croell ]Beddl‘ng A 541.43|]TN | & 5,165.24 541.43 541.43 $ 5165248 -
10B 188852 Croell |Bedding M 92865|TN | & 8,859.32 $928.65 928.65 ] 8.85032|% -
108 188896 Croell ]Bedd'rng M 48.35|TN | & 461.26 48.35 48.35 3 461.26| S =
108 188904 Croell Bedding Material B7466]TN | § 8,344.26 874.66 B874.66 £ 8,344.26 | § =
108 188905 Croell Bedding Material 49.18|TN | § 469.27 49.19 49.19 489.27 =
108 189096 Crosll Bedding Material 736.24|TN 7.023.73 736.24 736.24 7.02373 -
108 189101 Croell |Bedd|ng Matenal 788.28|TN 7.520.19 788.28 788.28 7,520.19 -
108 189107 Croell |Bedding Material 641.86|TN 6.123.34 641.85 641.86 6,123.34|S -
108 189340 Croell |Bedding Material 50.00]TN 477.00 50.00 50 5 4770018 -
108 189341 Croell |Beddir1g Material 49.35|TN | § 470.80 49.35 49.35 $ 47080| 8 -
108 189356 Croell |Bedding Matenal 59260|TN | § 5.653.40 582.60| 592.6 $ 565340]% -
108 189600 Croell |Bedding Matenal 93267|TN | § 8,897.67 93267 932,67 $ BBITET|S =
10B 189905 Croell Bedding Material B4066|TN | § 8,019.90 840.66 B40.68 B,019.80 | & =
10B 188911 Croell Bedding Matenal S4212|TN | S 8,987.82 942 12| 94212 8,987 .82 | =
10B 622 Roth Trucking Bedding Haul SB8630|TN | § ?2.3‘2.6ﬂ 5886.30 5886.3 5 72,34263 | § -
108 641 Roth Trucking Bedding Haul 7596.47|TN | § 93,360.62| 7596.47 7506.47 93360625 -
10B 190429 Croell Bedding Material 982.33|TN | § 8,850.85| 982.33] 982.33 5 BB5085]|% -
10B 190437 Croell Bedding 740.29|TN | § 6,670.05 740.29| 740.29 5 667005]|8 -
108 190445 Croell Bedding Material 49589|TN | §  4.468.00 495.89] 49580 [s  446800(S -
108 190509 Croell Bedding Material 444.48[TN | s 4,004.80 444.48| 444 48 $ 4,00480| 8 =
10B 190874 Croell Bedding Material 49.39|TN | § 287.96{ 49.39] 49.39 $ 2879615 -
108 190674 Croell Bedding Material 539.70|TN | § 4,862.71] 520.70] 539.7 S 4862718 -
108 190877 Croell Bedding Material S90.7B|TN | § 5,322.96| 580.78] 590.78 $ 5322963 -
10A 501775 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrain 1840.11|LF | § 335,140.29 1840.11 18401059 | § 3351402958 -
11A 501775 Ameron 42" W Steel Pipe R. d 241.44|LF | § 55,282.80 241.44 24143759 | § 55282805 -
224 501775 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault Q69|EA | § 81,975.45 0.69 0.68609174 | § 81975458 -
26A 501775 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 2.00|EA | S 4,191.17 2.00 2 $ 41911718 -
204 501775 Ameron Waterline Blow Off 1.00|EA | § 2,588.66 1.00 1 $ 2588665 =
10A 501805 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 3526.54|LF $ B47.521.75 3526.54 352654137 | § 647521.75] % =
11A 501805 Ameron 42" Weided Steel Pipe Restrained 566.22|LF $ 130,705.19 566.22 566.221 $§ 130.705.18]|S -
22A 501805 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 092|EA | § 111,033.74 0.92 0.923 $ 111033745 =
264 501805 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault T.EEFA ] 3,168.97 1.50 1.5 5 31689718 -
294 501805 Ameron Waterline Blow Off Assembly 2.00]EA | § 5,219.48 2.00| 2 3 521948185 -
228 1341 Pipestone 42" ValMatic Butterfly Valve 1254 1300[EA | § 120.782.35 12.00 1 13 $ 120.782.35 -
228 1341 Pipestone 42" ValMatic Butterfly Valve 2504 400|EA | § 4476172 4.00 4 44 761,72 -
228 1341 Pipestone 30" ValMatic Butterfly Valve 250% 1.00jEA | § 8.055.12 1.00] 1 8,055.12 =
228 1387 Pipestone 4" ValMatic Combination Air Valve 34|EA | §  44959.56 32.00] 2 34 44 959.56 -
228 1387 Pipestone 4" ValMatic Combination Air Valve 32|EA | § 4231488 32.00 32 $ 4231488|8 z
228 1387 Pipestone 3" ValMatic Combination Air Valve 2|EA | § 2,082.40 2.00] 2 3 2,08240]% =
104 501830 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 3119.48|LF $ 58870428 3119.48] 311947996 | § 58870429 % -
29A 501830 Ameron Waterline Blow Cff Assembly 1JEA | 8 2.682.30 1.00] 1 $ 2682305 -
108 191795 Croall |Bedding Matenial B413|TN | 8 5,778.13 641 .3ﬂ 6413 $ 5778.13|5 =

Contractor's Stored Material Summary Page 4 of 7




63

65

&7

69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
v
78
79

81
82
83

85

2883838

92
93

95

a7

100
101
102
103

105
106
107

109
110
m
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

127
128
129
130

Bid ltem Number, Invoice Number SUPPLIER Materials Description Stored Previously Received This Month Installed Value Materials

. Quantity [ Unit Amount Quantity Unit Amount Previously | This Est Total Value Remaining On Hand
108 181857 Croell Bedding Material 693.55|TN | § 5,248.92 693.55 693.55 5 5,248.92 =
10B 191811 Croell Bedding Material 49.08]TN | § 442.21 49.08 49.08 S 442.21 -
108 192058 Croell Bedding Material 639.64|TN 5 5,763.20| 6539.64 639.64 5 5,763.20
108 182059 Croell ing Material 49.02|TN 44167 49.02 49.02 5 44167
108 192254 Croell Bedding Material 930.88|TN 5 B8,468.39 938.88 930.88 3 8468398 -
108 182350 Croell Bedding Material 743.86|TN 3 6,702.22 743.86 743.86 $ 6,70222|§ -
108 182448 Croell Bedding Material 28B.16|TN | § 2,686.43 288.16 298.16 3 26664318 =
10B 192550 Croell | Bedding Material 582 84|TN | § 5.341.52 592.84 592.84 5 534152|% -
10B 192645 Croell Bedding Material B838.69|TN S 7.556.63] 838.69 B38.69 7,556.63 =
108 192823 Croell | Bedding Material 593.37|TN | § 5,346.29) 593.37 593.37 5,346.29 =
10B 192800 Croell |Bedding Material B840.3]TN | S 7.571.13] 840.30 840.3 7,571.13 =
10B 182901 Croell ]H-edding Material 49.3|TN $ 444.19 49.30 49.3 444191 5 =
108 193083 Croell Bedding Material 839.2|TN | § 7,561.23] 839.20| 8392 5 7,561.23 =
10B 193087 Croell Bedding Material B43.35|TN | § 7,598.63| 843.35] B43.35 5 7,598.63 -
108 193180 Croell Bedding Material 4981|TN | § 44B8.79 49.81 49.81 5 448.79 -
108 183191 Croell Bedding Material 842.46|TN | s 7.580.61 842.46J_ B42 46 $ 7,590.61
108 183210 Croell Bedding Material 743.03|TN 5 6.694.75 743.03 743.03 5 6,694.75 -
108 193495 Croell Bedding Material 49.75|]TN | s 448.25]_ 49.75 49.75 5 44825
108 193500 Croell Bedding Material 79232|TN | § 7.138.85| 792.32 792.32 5 7,138.85 =
108 652 Roth Trucking Bedding Haul 10577.65|TN | § 12322962 10577.65] 10577.65 5 123,229.62 =
10A 501852 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 6725.5698|LF $ 1,241,002.09 6725.57 6725.56978 | § 1,241,002.09 =
114 501852 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained T15.65|LF 5 166,014.51 715.65| 715.651 $ 166014518 =
2248, 501852 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 1.47|EA 177,708.68 1.47 1.47 $ 17770868 % =
26A 501852 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 1JEA | 8 2,123.07] 1.00| 1 5 2.123.07 =
10A 501885 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 1199.27|LF §  206,566.65] 1199.27 1189.275 5 206.566.65 =
1A 501885 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 154.79|LF $ 33,519.54| 154.79 154.785 33,519.54 -
224 501885 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 206]EA | § 232575.18 2.068 2.06097875 232,575.18 =
284 501885 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 25|EA | S 4,954 54 250 25 5 4,954.54
294, 501885 Ameron Blow Off bl 15|EA | § 3.672.19 1.50 1.5 3 3.672.19 -
10A 5018900 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained T19.91|LF $ 135.600.55 719.91 719.9099 5 135,600.55
264 501900 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 1JEA | § 2,167.23 1.00 1 § 2.167.23|§ -
10B 193622 Croell Bedding Material B82.52|TN $ B,041.65| 892.52 892.52 $ 804165]8 -
10B 193627 Croell Bedding Material 583.14|]TN | § 5344.21 583.14 593.14 $ 53442118 =
108 193740 Croell Bedding Material B836.21|]TN | § 7.534.32 836.21 B36.21 7.534.32 =
10B 193753 Croell Bedding Material 1137.96] TN 10,253.07 1137.96 1137.96 10,253.07 -
108 183882 Croell Bedding Material 1035.99|TN 9,334.31 1035.99 1035.99 9,334.31
108 193929 Croall Bedding Material B41.56|TN 7,582.50 B841.56 B41.56 7.58250]8
108 184045 Croell Bedding Material 49.45|TN | s 445.5‘5[ 49.45| 49.45 $ 44555]| % -
108 184162 Croell Bedding Material 1136.86]TN | $ 10.243.1§1 1136.86 1136.86 $ 1024318 $ =
108 184197 Croell |Bedding Material 347.16|TN | $ 3,127.93] 347.16] 347.18 $ 3127938 =
10B 194224 Croell |Bedding Material 1088.14]TN | § 9,604.19) 1086.14 1088.14 5 9,804.19] S =
10B 194503 Croell |Bedding Material 996|TN | § B897.40! 99.60 99.6 S B97.40]% =
10B 194532 Croell |Bedding Material 1137.42]TN | § 10,248.21 1137.42] 1137.42 S 10,248.21 | § =
10B 194533 Croell |Bedding Material 1136.64|TN | § 10,259.22] 1138.64 1138.64 3 10,259.22 | & =
10B 194565 Croell |Bedding Material 1IN | § 9.01 1.00 1 s 9.01] 8 =
10B 663 Roth Trucking |Bedding Haul 11033.12{TN | § 12853585 11033.12 1103312 | § 128,535.85 =
10B 672 Roth Trucking |Bedding Haul 9630.78|TN | § 112.303.44 9639.78 9639.78 S  112.30344|85 J
108 194745 Croell |Bs€lding Material 98.68|TN 889.11 98.68 88.68 $ 888.11]5 -
10B 194748 Crosll Bedding Matenial 1035.62]TN 9,330.97 1035.62 1035.62 s 9.330.97 -
108 194754 Croell Bedding Matenal 1040.63]TN 9,376.13 1040.63 1040.63 $ 9,376.13 | § =
108 194763 Croell Bedding Material 941.72|TN 8,484 96 941.72 941.72 5 B,484.96 -
108 194767 Croell Bedding Material 839.92|TN 7.567.72 839.92 8398.92 $ 75677218 =
108 184523 Croell Bedding Matenal 591.7|TN 5,331.24 591.70 591.7 5 5331.241% =
108 194833 Croell Bedding Matenal 1190.17|TN 10,723.50 1190.17 1180.17 $ 10,723.50 =
108 185019 Croell Bedding Material 788.62|TN 7.105.50 788.62 788.62 5 7,105.50 -
108 185104 Croell Bedding Material 1135.25|TN | § 10,228.67 1135.25 1135.25 5 10,228.67 -
108 185110 Croell Bedding Material 1186.11|TN 10,686.92 1186.11 1186.11 $ 10,686.92
108 185116 Croell Bedding Material 791.4|TN 7.130.55' 791.40 7914 7,130.55 =
108 185271 Croell Bedding Material 1184.77|TN 10,674.856 1184.77 1184.77 5 10,674.86
108 185310 Croell Bedding Material 1181.98|TN 10,649.80 1181.99 1181.99 10,649.80 -
108 185383 Croell Bedding Material 1183.82|TN 10,666.27 1183.82 1183.82 $ 10,666.27 =
108 195386 Croell Bedding Material 1133.18|TN 10,210.11 1133.19 1133.18 3 10,210.11 -
10A 501920 Ameran 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 1975.54|LF 354.255.80 1975.54 1975.54499 354,255.80
114 501920 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained B44.27|LF $ 14524383 644.27 644 267499 145,243.83 -
227 501920 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 1.30JEA | § 153,185.92 1.30 1.3038735 153,185.92 -
26A 501920 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 1.50]EA | § 3,100.28 1.50 1.503 3,100.28] $ -
294 501920 Ameron Waterline Blow Off Assembly 4.50]EA 3 11,475.91 4.50 4.5 11475911 %
104 501950 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 2024.39]LF $ 347.589.50 2024.39 2024.3949 347580591 % -

Contractor's Stored Material Summary Page 5 of 7




131
132
133
134
135
136
137

139
140

170
171
172
173
174
175
178
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
182
182

182
183
184
185
182
183
184
185
182
183

Bid ltem Number|  Invoice Number SUPPLIER Materials Description Stored Previously Received This Month Jnataked Vake Maaria

Quantity | Unit Amount Quantity Unit Amount Previgusly | _This Est Total Value Remaining On Hand

114 501850 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 547.24|LF $ 118,128.38 547.24 5472449 |5  118.128.38| 8 -
224, 501850 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 127|EA | § 143,386.68 1.27 1.2749 S 143386688 =
52 501850 Ameron Connect Existing 30" Transmission Main 1.00jEA | § 42343917 1.00 1 S 423439.17]% *
108 681 Roth Trucking Bedding Haul 8247.50|TN | § 96,083.38 8247.50 8247.5 3 96083388 +
108 195485 Croell Bedding Material B8B.7E[TN | § 6,205.79 688.78 688.76 $ 6,205.79| § =
108 195720 Croell Bedding Material 937.15|TN | § 8.443.78 937.15. 937.15 $ B44378|8 -
108 195756 Croell Bedding Material 986.13|TN | § 8,885.08 986.13 986.13 $ 8885.08] 8 =
10B 195820 Croell Bedding Matenal 357.49|TN | § 3.221.01 357.49 357.48 $ 32210118 -
10B 195997 Croell Bedding Material 593.20{TN | § 5.344.76 593.20 5932 £ 534476 | S =
10B 196004 Croell Bedding Material 49.42|TN | § 445.27 49.42 49.42 4452715 -
10B 196703 Croell Bedding Material 49.65|TN | § 421.03] 49.65 49 85 4210318 -
108 196703 Croell Bedding Material 395.33|TN | § 3,561.85 395.33 395.33 356195|8 >
11A 501965 Ameron 42" W Steel Pipe Restrained 488.03|LF | § 100.462.44 488.03 488.02999 10046244 | § -
224 501965 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 2441EA | 5§ 261,218.12 2.44 2.4350038 261,218.12| 8 -
11A 501981 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained S4.13|LF s 11,120.68 5413 54.13 11,12068] S -
22A 501991 Ameron 42" y Valve and Vault 031|EA | § 32,680.98| 0.31 0.305217 3268098 s -
108 695 Rath Trucking Bedding Haul 153348|TN | § 17,865.04] 1533.48 1533.48 17.865.04 | S =.
108 196730 Croell Bedding Material 44540|TN | & 4,013.09] 445.40 4454 40130918 =
108 196767 Croell Bedding Material 44507|TN | § 4,010.10] 445.07 445.07 $ 401010] & =
108 196879 Croall Bedding Material 98.79|TN | § 890.10] 98.79 98.79 $ 8301018 -
108 196880 Croell Bedding Material 49.82|TN | § 448.88 49.82 49.82 $ 448885 -
108 198981 Croell Bedding M. 1336.79]TN | § 12.044.55| 1336.79 1336.79 $ 12044551 § =
10B 199066 Croell Bedding Material 446.92|TN | § 4,026.78 446.92 446.92 5 4026.78| 8 -
10B 199816 Croell |Bedding Materi 99.84|TN | § 899.57 99.84 99.84 $ B99.57 |8 -
108 199990 Croell Bedding M. 300.09|TN | & 2,703.83 300.09 300.09 5 2,70383]8 =
108 200085 Croell Bedding M. 20714]TN | § 2,677.24 29714 297.14 5 26772418 =
108 200155 Croell Bedding M. 20863|TN | § 2.690.67 29863 298.63 $ 269067]8 -
108 702 Rath Trucking Bedding Haul 1783.71)TN | §  20.780.22 1783.71 1783.71 $ 20780225 -
10A 501877 Ameron 42" W Steel Pipe Ur 968.56|LF | § 176,640.17| 968.56 968.5597 176,640.17 | & -
11A 501877 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 876.66|LF | § 200.999.56 876.66 876,659 200,999.56 | § -
224 501877 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vauit 0.35]EA 41,580.55| 0.35 0.35 41,580.55 § -
264 501877 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 1]EA 2,098.38] 1.00 1 $ 209838| 5 -
10A 502054 Ameron 42" Walded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 1269.53|LF 228.135.?2_1[ 1269.53 126052997 | § 22813578 S -
11A 502054 | Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 809.26|LF $ 182.826.80 809.26| 809.26 S 18282660|%5 =
227 502054 | Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 092|EA | § 108,314.38 0.92 0.92 $ 108.314.38 -
29A 502054 |Ameron ine Blow Off Assembly 1]JEA | § 2.554.13 1.00 1 S 2554.13| § =
104 502091 | Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 2310.0699|LF 5  419.631.48 2310.07 2310.06985 419631.48| 5 =
11A 502091 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 1051.16]LF $ 240.056.30-{ 1051.16] 1051.16 240,056.30 -
22A 502091 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 10/EA | § 119.012.02 1.00] 1 119,012.02| § =
20A 502091 Ameron A ine Blow Off A y 3JEA | § ?,?45.62:‘ 3.00 3 S 7.74562| % =
108 200266 Croell Bedding Material 646.22|TN | $ 5,822.46 646.22/ 64622 3 5822468 -
10B 200434 Croell |Bedding Material 39541|TN [ s 3562686] 39541 39541 | S  356266|$ -
108 727 Roth Trucking Bedding Haul 24309B|TN | § 28,320.92] 2430.98 2430.98 $ 28320921 % =
10A 502101 Ameron 42" Welded Steal Pipe Unrestrained 2284 55|LF $ 415144 42 2284 55 2284 .55 $ 41514442(§ -
11A 502101 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 697.36|LF $ 15931626 697.36. 697.36 $ 150316268 =
224 502101 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 1.00!_EA $ 119.,058.59 1.00 1.0000297 | § 11905859 % =
294 502101 Ameron Walerline Blow Off Assembly 1JEA | § 2,582.82 1.00 1 $ 258282]8 -
10A 502120 |Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 1258 96|LF § 23357951 1258.96 125895998 | § 233579.51|% -
114 502120 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained B46.79|LF $§ 19751490 846.79 B46.79 $§ 19751490]|8 =
29A 502120 Ameron Wateriine Blow Off Assembly 2]EA | § 5,274.05 1.00 1.00 2 $ 5274.05] 8 -
502120 Ameraon Credit for Incorrect Tax Billed on Invoice No. 501950 1LS |S (5,406.59) 1.00 1 $ (5,406.59)| $ -

108 202536 Croell Bedding Matenial 24788|TN | § 2,233.42 247 B8 247.88 5 223342158 e
10B 202661 Croell Bedding Material 208.53|TN | § 2.689.77 298.53 298.53 $ 26897715 -
108 202739 Croell Bedding Materi S50.04|TN | § 450,86 50.04 50.04 S 45086 S 2
108 202740 Croell Material G94|TN | § 895.59| 99.40 99.4 $ B95.59| § =
108 202792 Croell Bedding Material 149.91|TN | § 1,350.69| 148.91 149.91 $ 1,35069| § =
108 203078 Croell Bedding Material 98.84|TN | § 890.55[ 98.84 98.84 $ 89055 | $ -
10B 203690 Croell Bedding Material 72.23]TN | § 650.80] 72.23 7223 65080 % =
108 737 Roth Trucking Bedding Haul 1077.88]TN | § 12.55?.32' 1077.88) 1077.88 12557328 .
10A 502139 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 1758.80|LF $ 317.889.02 1?58.39[ 1758.88999 317.889.02| 8 =
11A 502138 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 667 .06|LF $ 151,566 45! B667.06 B667.06 § 151566458 =3
22A 502139 {Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 097|EA | § 11426469 0.97 0.965 $ 114264695 £
294 502139 Ameron Naterline Blow Off A bly 1JEA | § 2,568.79 1| 1 $ 2568795 -
10A 502162 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe Unrestrained 426.415|LF $ 8006594 426 414999| 426414999 | § 8006594 | % -
114 502162 Ameron 42" Welded Steel Pipe ined 2?‘!.1?5[LF $ 59.023.?5! 271.174999 271.174999 | § 59,028.75| =
224 502162 Ameron 42" Butterfly Valve and Vault 095|EA | § 10?,655.13]_ 0.95 0954999 | § 10765513|% =
26A 502162 Ameron 42" Air Release / Vacuum Valve and Vault 0.504999]EA | § 996.12| 0.50 0504999 | § 996121 % -]

Contractor's Stored Material Summary Page 6 of 7




182
183
182
182
183
182
183
182
183

182
183

185

183
184
185

182

183
184
185
182
183

185
186

Bid Item Number|  Invoice Number SUPPLIER Materials Description Stored Previously Received This Moath : Instalied oL Matahis

Quantity | Unit Amount Quantity Unit Amount Previously | This Est Total Value Remaining On Hand

108 205024 Croell Bﬂddil"lg Material QQ.DEITN 5 892,53 99.06 99.06 $ B892.53]8% -
108 205102 Croell IBedding Material 198.?7[TN S 1.780.92 198.77 198.77 $ 1,79092)8% -
10B 205658 Croell Bedding Materi 49.52|TN -3 44618 49.52 49.52 3 446,18 § -
108 205667 Croell ]Beddmg Material ga.98|TN | 5 891.82 98.98 98.98 5 B91.8218% -
108 208210 Croell IBEdd!ng Matenal 30570|TN | § 2,754.39 305,70 305.7 5 2754395 -
108 206491 Croell Eedding Material 171.43|TN | § 1,544 .60 171.43 171.43 $ 1.54460| 5 -
108 206584 Croell Bedding Material 256.88|TN | & 2,314.50 256.88 256.88 $ 23145018 -
108 206791 Croell IBeddirlg Material 256 30|1TN | & 2,309.28 256.30) 256.3 $ 2,308.28] 3% =
108 207018 Croell |Bedding Maternal 9B4TITN | § B887.22 98.47) 98.47 $ B87.22|% -
108 207085 Croell Bedding Material 149.70{TN | 8 1,348.81 149,70 149.7 H 1,34881] 5 -
10B 207170 Croell |Bedding Material 147.71|TN | § 1,330.87 147.71 147.71 $ 1,33087] 5 -
10B 207381 Croell IBeddiﬂg Material 148.71|TN | § 1,339.88 148.71 148.71 $ 1,33088| 8 -
108 207476 Croell Bedding Material 98.74|TN | § B864.56 98.74 98.74 5 86456 % -
10B 208524 Croell L@gddiﬂg Material 148.28|TN | $ 1,336.00 148.28 148.28 $ 1,336.001 % =
10B 208714 Croell | Bedding Material 257.63|TN | & 2.321.25 257.63] 257,63 $ 2321251 % -
108 208450 Croell Bedding Material 98.83|TN | § 880.46 98.83 98.83 $ 890461 % -
108 207877 Croell | Bedding 98.55|TN | § 887.94 98.55 98,55 $ B887.94 | $ -
10B 767 Roth Trucking Bedding Haul 2017.19]TN | § 23,500.26 201719 2017.19 $ 2350026] % -
104 502189 Ameron 42"V Steel Pipe U d G57.54|LF | § 11491876 657 .54 657.54 $ 11491876| $ -
11A 502188 42" Welded Steel Pipe Restrained 24091|LF | § 52,933.69 240.91 240.91 $ 52,83369|% -
22A 502189 Ameron 42" Butterfly Vaive and Vault 097|EA | & 11106784 0.97 0.97 5 111,087.84]§ -
0 Q -

0 0 -

a 0 $ -

0 4] -

0 0 3 -

0 0 3§ -

0 0 $ -

0 0 $ -

0 0 $ -

0 0 3 -

1] 0 $ -

i 13 "_ TOTAL MATERIALS ON HAND | § =

Contractor's Stored Material Summary Page 7 of 7




